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TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
March 15,2013 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 15th day of March, 2013 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at the 
Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to 
wit: 

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECE GREGORY 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio 

The following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the above were: 

BRYAN WEATHERFORD 
JACKIE SKINNER 
SHARON FULLER 
JOE SMITH 
DALE FREEMAN 

SHERIFF 
COUNTY AUDITOR 
COUNTY TREASURER 
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
CONST ABLEIEMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

Commissioner Walston delivered the invocation and led the pledge to the Texas Flag. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to 
approve the minutes of March 11, 2013. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve the County Extension monthly report. The 
motion was seconded by Commissioner Hughes. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash to approve paying the county bills. 
Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

There were no line item transfers or budget amendments presented. 

Commissioner Walston reported the bids are rejected for the used vehicles. They will be held for 
an upcoming auction. No action was taken. SEE ATTACHED BIDS 

Commissioner Walston stated it was with great honor that he motioned to adopt the resolution in 
support of flying the "Honor and Remember Flag" at the courthouse. The motion was 
seconded by Commissioner Nash. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to proclaim April as Fair Housing Month in 
Tyler County. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED PROCLAMATION 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Walston to 
purchase a 2013 Dodge Charger PPV from Dallas Dodge, as requested by Sheriff Weatherford, 
in the amount of$12,558.43. This is to replace a vehicle that was totaled out last month. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston motioned to advertise for bids for petroleum products. The motion 
was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Commissioner Walston motioned to advertise for bids for road materials. The motion was 
seconded by Commissioner Nash. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED NOTICE TO 
BIDDERS 
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March IS, 2013 

Commissioner Walston motioned to allow the County Auditor to process reimbursements in 
accordance with the accrual method of accounting. The motion was seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall. She explained this would only be on reimbursements since they are not true budget 
amendments or line item transfers. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Nash to 
advertise for bids to dispose scrap metal from Tyler County Pet. #4 county barn. 
All voted yes and none no. SEE A IT ACHED NOTICE 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to 
advertise for bids to dispose scrap metal from Tyler County Collection Center. 
All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED NOTICE 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Nash to 
authorize for bids for the road and bridge projects to be funded by Round I Ike grant, as 
presented by David Waxman and Pat Oates. All voted yes and none no SEE ATTACHED 

Judge Blanchette motioned to rescind action taken at a previous meeting increasing the Tax 
Increment Financing (TIF) Zone vote and setting a date for a Public Hearing. The motion was 
seconded by Commissioner Walston. Commissioner Nash requested clarification of the zone 
now in place. Judge Blanchette explained that a public hearing is required to increase the zone; 
and, that this action only affects the action taken in the meeting last month. All voted yes and 
none no. 

No action was taken to appoint committee members to review tax exemptions for historically 
designated property. 

Walter Fink and Charles Zimmerman made the court aware of the group called the Texas 150. 
This is a group of citizens concerned about the direction of the country: deviating from the 
constitution, redistribution of wealth, losing rights, liberties and resources under the "new 
ideology" and preparing for the failure of currency creating a failure of infrastructure. Mr. 
Zimmerman stated they were not a militia, political party, nor a secret organization. The goal is 
to establish 150 responsible families in all 254 counties. The three areas of action are: 
community, communications and diplomacy. 

Executive session was not held. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Nash for the 
meeting to adjourn. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County Commissioners 
Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct record of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court session held on March 15,2013. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 15th day of March, 2013. 
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EXTENSION 

Extension Newsletter for Commissioners Court 

Overview of major programming efforts of County Agent Doug Weir CEA- A GINRfor month 
February: 

7, Site Visit to look at 4-H Majors animal 

8, Forestry and Pest Seminar Angelina County 

11, Monthly meeting with the state on line. 

13, Pipe Line safety in Polk County with EOC Manager 

20, Site Visit to look at ponds and give recommendations about stocking rates 

26, Beef and forage committee Meeting to go over what we want to do this year 

28, 4-H County Council meeting at the Tyler County Extension Office 



Extension programs serve people of all ages regardless of socioeconomic level, race, color, sex, religion, disability, or national origin. The Texas 
A&M University System, US Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating. 

Overview o/major programming planned by Doug Weir CEA- AGINR/or month February: 

I, Helped educate a Kids about chicks at the western day ant the Silsbee elementary school 

4, Monthly meeting with the state on line 

5, Site Visit with to check on the 4-H Majors animals for Houston 

7, Performance A ppraisal by the State 

8, Go to the Houston Livestock Show to support and help the Youth of Tyler County. 

18, County Fashion Show 

Educational Contacts: 
Telephone ............................................................ 68 
E-mail Blast ....................................................... 107 
Site/Office Visits ................................................. 67 
Mail ...............•.....................•............•..•.............•.... 0 

Media Outreach: 
Media Release ....................................................... 1 
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(I) 
Check Register 

Tyler County, TX By Fund 

I 
Payable Dates 3/12/2013 - 3/16/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

Tyler County Booster 107895 03/15/2013 INV .• 0011133/TCSO 010-401-42616 03/15/2013 6.00 
Tyler County Booster 107895 03/15/2013 INV.'0011146/TCSO 010-401-42616 03/15/2013 6.00 
Tyler County Booster 107895 03/15/2013 INV.'0011176/TCSO 010-401-42616 03/15/2013 6.00 
Sirchie Fingerprint laborator 107871 03/15/2013 00-A75979/TCSO 010-426-42182 03/15/2013 309.54 
Tyler Technologies, Inc. 107899 03/15/2013 41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 03/15/2013 437.50 
Tyler Technologies, Inc. 107899 03/15/2013 41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 03/15/2013 1,100.00 
Tyler Technologies, Inc. 107899 03/15/2013 41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 03/15/2013 93.75 

1 
Tyler County Hospital 107896 03/15/2013 RILEY, JOSHIAH/TCSO 010-401-42667 03/15/2013 186.60 
Scott Merriman, INC. 107867 03/15/2013 TY02/DSCLK 010-440-42101 03/15/2013 901.70 
CNASurety 107790 03/15/2013 CLOY,LOUANN/CDA 010-419-42900 03/15/2013 50.00 
Xerox Corporation 107913 03/15/2013 711323717/DSCLK 010-440-42350 03/15/2013 158.85 
West Group Payment Center 107909 03/15/2013 1000381238/TCSO 010-426-42182 03/15/2013 106.50 
Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 107782 03/15/2013 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 03/15/2013 199.56 
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 107787 03/15/2013 322109/TCSO 010-427-42108 03/15/2013 734.96 
I C S JAil SUPPLIES INC. 107817 03/15/2013 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 03/15/2013 369.50 
I C S JAil SUPPLIES INC. 107817 03/15/2013 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 03/15/2013 79.30 
I C S JAil SUPPLIES INC. 107817 03/15/2013 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 03/15/2013 583.11 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 107831 03/15/2013 1063/TCSO 010-426-42401 03/15/2013 698.53 
Jefferson County Clerk 107828 03/15/2013 WALTERS, LEROY/#107948 010-415-42623 03/15/2013 492.00 
Jefferson County Clerk 107828 03/15/2013 HUEY, FORCE/#107949 010-415-42623 03/15/2013 492.00 
Net Data Corp. 107851 03/15/2013 TYl9OO057/JP.2 010-440-42353 03/15/2013 11,000.00 
Mann, Robert H. ATTY. 107836 03/15/2013 GORDON, RICHARD GLEN 010-408-42634 03/15/2013 400.00 
Mann, Robert H. ATTY. 107836 03/15/2013 GORDON, RICHARD GLEN 010-408-42634 03/15/2013 200.00 
Bythewood legal Services, P 107783 03/15/2013 DUNCAN, STEVEN CRAIG, JR. 010-408-42634 03/15/2013 255.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 107882 03/15/2013 INV. #110/.TCSO 010-440-42353 03/15/2013 180.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 107882 03/15/2013 INV. #l11/TCSO 010-440-42353 03/15/2013 60.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 107882 03/15/2013 INV. #l12/TCSO 010-440-42353 03/15/2013 240.00 
Gertz Adair law Firm 107813 03/15/2013 THOMPSON, ELVIN JR. 010-408-42634 03/15/2013 800.00 
Sparkletts & Sierra Springs 107877 03/15/2013 5761/5212504603/COJU D 010-440-42101 03/15/2013 455.32 
Security Shredding 107868 03/15/2013 INV.#12998/COJUD 010-440-42600 03/15/2013 969.88 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 107906 03/15/2013 PRESIDENTS DAY SIGNS/COJ 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 40.00 
SOUTHWEST FILING & STOR 107874 03/15/2013 INV.#14259/COCLK 010-402-42100 03/15/2013 79.19 
Advanced Systems & Alarms 107774 03/15/2013 INV. #146946/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 75.00 
CMA Communications 107789 03/15/2013 163030408/TCSO 010-427-42108 03/15/2013 103.08 
Innovative Office Systems 107822 03/15/2013 TYLCOT/TAX 010-401-42111 03/15/2013 1,437.27 
Innovative Office Systems 107822 03/15/2013 TYCOUDA/CDA 010-440-42677 03/15/2013 13.08 
Tyler County Hospital 107897 03/15/2013 BLANCHETTE,KENNETH/PCT. 010-401-48000 03/15/2013 42.00 





Check Register Payable Dates: 3/12/2011 - 3/16/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

AT & T Phones Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 PARKS/WILDLIFE 010-430-42502 03/15/2013 49.93 
A T & T Phones - Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 DRIVERS LICENSE 010-430-42503 03/15/2013 99.86 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 EXTENSION OFFICE 010-439-42500 03/15/2013 99.86 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 DATA PROCESSING 010-440-42350 03/15/2013 181.87 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 ELECATOR 010-442-42422 03/15/2013 85.41 
WalMart Community/GECRB 107907 03/15/2013 5797/JP.l 010-411-42100 03/15/2013 41.09 
Lowes Business Acct/GECRB 107834 03/15/2013 82130441862007/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 2,644.07 
Lowes Business Acct/GECRB 107834 03/15/2013 82130441862007/COJUD 010-453-43210 03/15/2013 404.10 

Music Mountain Water Com 107845 03/15/2013 82270201/COClK 010-440-42101 03/15/2013 32.24 
Music Mountain Water Com 107846 03/15/2013 82274101/COJUD 010-440-42101 03/15/2013 239.01 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 107906 03/15/2013 BU5.CARD5/CDA 010-419-42100 03/15/2013 58.00 
Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 183922/EXT. 010-439-42100 03/15/2013 10.34 
FedEx 107810 03/15/2013 2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 03/15/2013 82.84 

Fed Ex 107810 03/15/2013 1706-0613-2/TC50 010-401-42111 03/15/2013 94.16 
Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 186597/VET. 010-405-42100 03/15/2013 19.90 
Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 03/15/2013 8.52 
Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 183747/COAUD 010-422-42100 03/15/2013 99.97 
TCH Family Medical Clinic 107883 03/15/2013 HOOD, CHRI5T1NA/COAUD 010-401-48000 03/15/2013 104.00 

TCH Family Medical Clinic 107883 03/15/2013 ROMERO, CA55IE/EOC 010-401-48000 03/15/2013 79.00 

Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 183749/TREA5. 010-423-42100 03/15/2013 76.98 

Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 183748/COJUD 010-440-4210 1 03/15/2013 56.46 

Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 187474/D5ClK 010-407-42100 03/15/2013 56.23 

Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 183748/COJUD 010-440-42101 03/15/2013 489.96 

Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 03/15/2013 105.00 

Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 185596/CDA 010-440-42101 03/15/2013 199.99 

Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 03/15/2013 3.38 
Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 187474/DSClK 010-440-42101 03/15/2013 259.99 

Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 03/15/2013 5.49 

Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 03/15/2013 269.44 

CIT 107788 03/15/2013 930-00394777-000/JP .1 010-440-42677 03/15/2013 85.30 
A-I Wrecker & Storage Servi 107771 03/15/2013 INV. #23349/TCSO 010-426-42413 03/15/2013 50.00 
A-I Wrecker & Storage Servi 107771 03/15/2013 INV. #23738/TCSO 010-426-42413 03/15/2013 55.00 
Tyler County Hospital 107897 03/15/2013 DEROUEN,ELLIS R..JR./COJU 010-401-48000 03/15/2013 42.00 
Tyler County Hospital 107897 03/15/2013 WALTERS,MARY /PCT.3&4 010-401-48000 03/15/2013 42.00 
Wells, Holly CSR 107908 03/15/2013 MILEAGE 010-415-42635 03/15/2013 100.10 

Wells, Holly CSR 107908 03/15/2013 COURT REPORTING 010-415-42635 03/15/2013 137.50 

Whelan, Robert William 107910 03/15/2013 3-11-13/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 570.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 107906 03/15/2013 BLUE CARDS/CDA 010-419-42100 03/15/2013 25.00 

Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 107805 03/15/2013 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 109.36 

l Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 107805 03/15/2013 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 185.00 
I 

Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 107805 03/15/2013 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 66.83 I 

r Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 107805 03/15/2013 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 551.14 

DotCom LTD./INU Powered 107803 03/15/2013 7328/COClK 010-402-42500 03/15/2013 2.00 

Sparkletts & Sierra Springs 107876 03/15/2013 21549393631084/TAX 010-440-42101 03/15/2013 19.81 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/12/2011- 3/16/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Radiology Associate lLP 107863 03/15/2013 HART,5TEVEN/TC50 010-401-42667 03/15/2013 338.00 
Radiology Associate lLP 107863 03/15/2013 DAVIS, DAVID W. /TC50 010-401-42667 03/15/2013 47.00 
ACE Imagewear 107773 03/15/2013 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 03/15/2013 214.96 
Code Blue Police Supply 107791 03/15/2013 TYLER COlT C50 010·426·42150 03/15/2013 49.99 
Code Blue Police Supply 107791 03/15/2013 TYLER CO/TC50 010-426-42150 03/15/2013 925.00 
Tyco General Feed & Ranch 107892 03/15/2013 INV.#385942/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 252.90 
LEAF 107832 03/15/2013 100·1360627·001/COAUD 010-440-42677 03/15/2013 79.61 
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERIC 107786 03/15/2013 5R4199/COAUD 010-440-42101 03/15/2013 38.00 
Tyler County Hospital 107897 03/15/2013 ROMERO,CAS5IE/EOC 010·401·48000 03/15/2013 42.00 
Tyler County Auto PartS/NAP 107894 03/15/2013 7040/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 55.99 
Tyler County Hospital 107897 03/15/2013 ORTlZ,EDUARDO/COJUD 010-401-48000 03/15/2013 42.00 
Davidson Document Solution 107797 03/15/2013 LK2576/EOC 010-440-42350 03/15/2013 871.75 
Davidson Document Solution 107797 03/15/2013 LK2576/EOC 010·440·42350 03/15/2013 352.00 
Davidson Document Solution 107797 03/15/2013 LK1670/TC50 010-440-42101 03/15/2013 42.03 
Davidson Document Solution 107797 03/15/2013 LK1670/TCSO 010-440-42101 03/15/2013 101.29 
Tyler County Hospital 107897 03/15/2013 HOOD,CHRISTINA M'/COAU 010-401-48000 03/15/2013 42.00 
APOLLO ENVIRONMENTALS 107777 03/15/2013 INV.#60125386/COA 010-419-42222 03/15/2013 675.00 
Stamps Office Supply "The C 107878 03/15/2013 INV.#66738/JP.1 010-411-42100 03/15/2013 21.98 
Texas Imaging Systems, Inc. ( 107888 03/15/2013 001·0097404·001/TCSO 010-440-42677 03/15/2013 188.40 
Innovative Leasing 107821 03/15/2013 001·0034127·002/TAX 010-440-42677 03/15/2013 1,024.75 
Innovative Leasing 107821 03/15/2013 001-0077472-001/CDA 010-440-42677 03/15/2013 165.00 
Tyler County Hospital 107897 03/15/2013 GRAHAM,DONALD R./PCT.3 010·401·48000 03/15/2013 42.00 
Pitney Bowes Inc. 107858 03/15/2013 1517-9506-86-8/COClK 010·440·42677 03/15/2013 207.00 
Quill Corporation 107862 03/15/2013 C6076298/TAX 010·420·42100 03/15/2013 151.37 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107900 03/15/2013 UP TYCO COURTHOUSE/COJ 010·442·42412 03/15/2013 182.57 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107900 03/15/2013 UP TYLERCOSH/TCSO 010·426·42400 03/15/2013 10,207.20 
Direct Solutions 107801 03/15/2013 INV.#9029/COJUD 010-442-42106 03/15/2013 726.49 
Quill Corporation 107862 03/15/2013 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 03/15/2013 74.43 
Tyler County Hospital 107897 03/15/2013 MALONE,THOMASL./PCT.1 010·401-48000 03/15/2013 42.00 
Quill Corporation 107862 03/15/2013 C3338775/EXT. 010-439-42100 03/15/2013 19.99 
Verizon Wireless 107903 03/15/2013 TCSO 010-426-42500 03/15/2013 1,441.50 
Verizon Wireless 107903 03/15/2013 CONST. PCT. 4 010-429-42500 03/15/2013 50.07 
Verizon Wireless 107902 03/15/2013 DISTRICT JUDGE 010-410-42500 03/15/2013 58.06 
Verizon Wireless 107902 03/15/2013 COUNTY JUDGE 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 94.97 
TEXAS STATE DIRECTORY PR 107889 03/15/2013 15882/COJUD 010-401-42178 03/15/2013 49.40 
UNIFIED INVESTIGATIONS & 107901 03/15/2013 07234864283/CDA 010-419-42222 03/15/2013 250.00 
North & East TX. County Jud 107853 03/15/2013 ANN.MEMB.DUES'/COJUD 010-401-42650 03/15/2013 125.00 
Sullivan's Hardware 107880 03/15/2013 FEB.2013/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 476.27 
Sullivan's Hardware 107880 03/15/2013 FE B.2013jV ET.s E RV IC E 010-405-42100 03/15/2013 10.99 
Pilgrim Insurance 107857 03/15/2013 BOND#18304831/COCLK 010-402-42902 03/15/2013 308.00 
TEXAS FOREST COUNTRY PA 107887 03/15/2013 2013 MEMB.INVEST'/COJUD 010-401-42650 03/15/2013 750.00 
Candy Cleaners 107784 03/15/2013 FEB.2013/TCSO 010-426-42150 03/15/2013 285.62 
Jasper County 107825 03/15/2013 PElTON, WAGNER 010-401-42231 03/15/2013 3.92 
Jasper County 107825 03/15/2013 

I 
DUPRE, KAYLA 010-401-42231 03/15/2013 14.85 

• 
i 

t 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/12/2013 - 3/16/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Jasper County 107825 03/15/2013 KAY, KATRINA 010+401-42231 03/15/2013 6.48 
Jasper County 107825 03/15/2013 CRIDDLE, MICHAEl 010-401-42231 03/15/2013 54.03 
Jasper County 107825 03/15/2013 PElLERT, RONALD 010-401-42231 03/15/2013 65.16 
Jasper County 107825 03/15/2013 CLAYTON, JOSHUA 010-401-42231 03/15/2013 30.58 
Jasper County 107825 03/15/2013 FANNED, JUSTIN 010-401-42231 03/15/2013 14.28 
Jasper County 107825 03/15/2013 FOSTER, TORY 010-401-42231 03/15/2013 3.16 
Jasper County 107825 03/15/2013 LEVERGNE, DIANA 010-401-42231 03/15/2013 18.25 
Jasper County 107825 03/15/2013 CLAYTON, JOSHUA 010-401-42231 03/15/2013 22.16 
Sullivan's Hardware 107880 03/15/2013 FEB. 2013/TC50 010-427-42108 03/15/2013 238.67 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 107906 03/15/2013 FEB. 2013/TC50 010-426-42413 03/15/2013 1,146.00 
Modica Bros. 107841 03/15/2013 FEB. 2013/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/15/2013 14.80 
Noble Industrial Supply Corp 107852 03/15/2013 34557/TC50 010-427-42108 03/15/2013 1,993.98 
County Information Resours 107794 03/15/2013 INV.#SOP000303/COJUD 010-440-42600 03/15/2013 120.00 
County Information Resours 107794 03/15/2013 INV.#50POOO401/COJUD 010-440-42600 03/15/2013 350.00 
Wright, Russell J. 107912 03/15/2013 ADAWAY, BRYAN TODD 010-408-42634 03/15/2013 150.00 
McDonough, Timothy R. 107840 03/15/2013 GUILLEN, MARIO VASQUEZ 010-408-42634 03/15/2013 650.00 
Bythewood Legal Services, P 107783 03/15/2013 HEBERT, TAMARA 010-408-42634 03/15/2013 400.00 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 91,936.60 

Fund: 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

0& 0 Hardware & Feed, Inc. 107795 03/15/2013 INV. #1446/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 34.85 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 107855 03/15/2013 591681/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 7.49 
Smart's Truck & Trailer Equip 107872 03/15/2013 INV. # IV16820 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 619.78 
Smart's Truck & Trailer Equip 107872 03/15/2013 INV. #IVl7113 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 908.00 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 107856 03/15/2013 22700/PCT.1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 215.67 
Smart's Truck & Trailer Equip 107872 03/15/2013 INV. # IV16542 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 286.86 
Story-Wright Printing & Offic 107879 03/15/2013 105140/PCT. 1 021-000-42998 03/15/2013 5.99 
Seneca Water Supply Corp. 107869 03/15/2013 166/PCT. 1 BARN 021-000-42510 03/15/2013 18.09 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 PCT.l 021-000-42500 03/15/2013 69.57 
WalMart Community/GECRB 107907 03/15/2013 5371/PCT.1 021-000-42998 03/15/2013 37.27 
Lakes areas Septic & Sludge 107830 03/15/2013 INV. #24645/PCT. 1 021-000-42510 03/15/2013 25.00 
Lakes areas Septic & Sludge 107830 03/15/2013 INV. #24707/PCT. 1 021-000-42510 03/15/2013 25.00 
Lakes areas Septic & Sludge 107830 03/15/2013 tNV. #24749/PCT. 1 021-000-42510 03/15/2013 25.00 
Timberman's Supply 107890 03/15/2013 12023/PCT. 1 021+000-42425 03/15/2013 25.16 
REYNOLDS, JOHN D. 107865 03/15/2013 3-3-13/PCT.1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 600.00 
Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 107805 03/15/2013 3223109/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 221.52 
Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 107894 03/15/2013 7050/PCT.l 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 15.99 
Southern Tire Mart, LLC 107873 03/15/2013 115736/PC.T 1 021-000-42401 03/15/2013 1,086.00 

I 
AMERICAN FIBER TECH NOLO 107776 03/15/2013 INV. #6600/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 182.23 
Vinyl Connection 107905 03/15/2013 INV. #770/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 395.00 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107900 03/15/2013 UPTYCOPCT1/PCT.l 021-000-42400 03/15/2013 415.75 

! NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 107854 03/15/2013 3956646/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 192.33 

I NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 107854 03/15/2013 3956646/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 249.69 
A-l Johnny Portable Toilets 107770 03/15/2013 644/PCT. 1 021-000-42510 03/15/2013 35.00 

; 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/12/2013 - 3/16/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Sullivan's Hardware 107880 03/15/2013 FEB. 2013/PCT. 1 021-00(}-4242S 03/15/2013 33.46 
Smart's Truck & Trailer Equip 107872 03/15/2013 T6002/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 583.65 
PowerPlan-Doggett Mach. S 107860 03/15/2013 TYLERR003/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 120.04 
J. R. Enterprises 107823 03/15/2013 INV. #R3186/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/15/2013 1,280.00 
J. R. Enterprises 107823 03/15/2013 INV.#R3196/PCT.1 021·000·42425 03/15/2013 366.50 
J. R. Enterprises 107823 03/15/2013 INV.#R3198/PCT.1 021-()()O..42425 03/15/2013 490.00 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 107812 03/15/2013 TYCO PCn/PCT. 1 021-000-42400 03/15/2013 2,968.07 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 11,538.96 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 107812 03/15/2013 TYCOPCT2/PCT. 2 022·000·42400 03/15/2013 5,188.46 
Telstar Specialty Products 107885 03/15/2013 INV. #10161/PCT. 2 022·000·42998 03/15/2013 207.50 
Gulf Welding Supply Co. 107814 03/15/2013 030133/PCT. 2 022·000·42425 03/15/2013 51.00 
Econo Signs, llC 107804 03/15/2013 75979 PCT1&2RODEO AREN 022·000·42425 03/15/2013 150.46 
Econo Signs, llC 107804 03/15/2013 75979 PCT1&2/PCT 2 022-000-42425 03/15/2013 66.20 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 107855 03/15/2013 591682/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 03/15/2013 27.44 
Bob's Pawn Shop 107781 03/15/2013 INV. #172454/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 03/15/2013 45.97 
Timberman's Supply 107890 03/15/2013 12024/PCT. 2 022·000·42425 03/15/2013 431.12 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 PCT.2 022-000-42500 03/15/2013 69.57 
Jerry's Saw Shop 107829 03/15/2013 INV.#27740 022-000-42425 03/15/2013 21.50 
Jerry's Saw Shop 107829 03/15/2013 INV.#27840 022-000-42425 03/15/2013 23.85 
Consolidated Communicatio 107792 03/15/2013 936·969·2645/0·PCT.2 022-000-42500 03/15/2013 7.79 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 107891 03/15/2013 STMT.#15540/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 03/15/2013 31.90 
Nalcom Wireless Communic 107850 03/15/2013 INV. #42369/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 03/15/2013 414.40 
Nalcom Wireless Communic 107850 03/15/2013 lNV. #42413/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 03/15/2013 444.97 
AMERICAN FIBER TECHNOlO 107776 03/15/2013 INV. #6601/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 03/15/2013 182.23 
Vinyl Connection 107905 03/15/2013 INV. #770/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 03/15/2013 395.00 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107900 03/15/2013 UP TYLERCCP2/PCT. 2 022-000-42400 03/15/2013 677.66 
Lakeway Tire & SelVice-Jasp 107831 03/15/2013 916/PCT.2 022-000-42401 03/15/2013 759.80 
Rural Pipe & Supply 107866 03/15/2013 TYLC02/PCT. 2 022-000-42161 03/15/2013 1,001.68 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 10,198.50 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

Martin's True Value Hardwar 107837 03/15/2013 INV. #O014841/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 03/15/2013 26.56 
Matheson Tri-Gas INC 107838 03/15/2013 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/15/2013 43.68 
Matheson Tri-Gas INC 107838 03/15/2013 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/15/2013 3.99 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 107855 03/15/2013 594754/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/15/2013 43.96 
Sexton, Mattie M. 107870 03/15/2013 FEB. 13/PCT. 3 023-000-42998 03/15/2013 35.00 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 PCT.3 023-000-42500 03/15/2013 69.56 
Sexton, Mattie M. 107870 03/15/2013 FEB. 13/PCT. 3 023·000·42998 03/15/2013 35.00 
Timberman's Supply 107890 03/15/2013 12025/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/15/2013 23.80 
Mustang Machinery Compan 107848 03/15/2013 0792920/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 03/15/2013 1,113.57 
Sexton, Mattie M. 107870 03/15/2013 MARCH 13/PCT. 3 023·000-42998 03/15/2013 35.00 
HYDRAULIC & AIR REPAIR 107816 03/15/2013 TYLER COUNTY /PCT. 3 023-000-42425 03/15/2013 2,319.23 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 107856 03/15/2013 22710/PCT.3 023-000-42998 03/15/2013 44.99 

f 

I 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/12/2013 - 3/16/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107900 03/15/2013 UP TYCOPCT3/PCT. 3 023·000-42400 03/15/2013 226.80 

PowerPlan-Doggett Mach. S 107861 03/15/2013 INV. #J32686 023-000-42425 03/15/2013 51.22 
PowerPlan-Doggett Mach. S 107861 03/15/2013 INV. #J32636 023~O'H2425 03/15/2013 178.32 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 107831 03/15/2013 917/PCT.3 023·000·42401 03/15/2013 313.40 
Billy Williams Trucking 107778 03/15/2013 H1·13/PCT. 3 023·000·42160 03/15/2013 964.85 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 107812 03/15/2013 TYCO PCT3/PCT.3 023·000·42400 03/15/2013 3,727.63 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 9,256.56 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

Southern nre Mart, LLC 107873 03/15/2013 1157365/PCT.4 024-000-42401 03/15/2013 1,753.00 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 107812 03/15/2013 TYCO PCT4/PCT. 4 024·000·42400 03/15/2013 3,653.03 
Matheson Tri-Gas INC 107839 03/15/2013 E2315/PCT.4 024·000·42425 03/15/2013 26.16 
Telstar Specialty Products 107885 03/15/2013 INV. #10186/PCT. 4 024·00().42998 03/15/2013 254.15 

Jasper County Tractor, Feed 107826 03/15/2013 TC/PCT.4 024·000·42425 03/15/2013 13.94 
My Favorite Things 107849 03/15/2013 INV. #130201/PCT. 4 024-000-42150 03/15/2013 80.00 
Ellis Truck & Trailer Parts 107806 03/15/2013 INV. #158381 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 14.50 

Ellis Truck & Trailer Parts 107806 03/15/2013 INV. #158368 024·000·42425 03/15/2013 14.50 

Hollis Tire Co., Inc. 107815 03/15/2013 T122/PCT.4 024·000"2401 03/15/2013 66.00 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 PCT.4 024-000-42500 03/15/2013 69.52 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 107780 03/15/2013 123729/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 830.45 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 107780 03/15/2013 123729/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 896.39 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 107780 03/15/2013 123729/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 297.73 
Matt Wholesale, Inc. 107843 03/15/2013 INV.#21067 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 229.72 
Matt Wholesale, Inc. 107843 03/15/2013 INV.#20965 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 558.21 

Matt Wholesale, Inc. 107843 03/15/2013 INV.#20852 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 34.13 
Matt Wholesale, Inc. 107843 03/15/2013 INV. #21198 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 30.40 
Matt Wholesale, Inc. 107843 03/15/2013 INV.#21134 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 66.02 
Tejas Equipment, INC. 107884 03/15/2013 00041/PCT.4 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 3.29 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107900 03/15/2013 UP TYCO PCT4/PCT. 4 024-000-42400 03/15/2013 367.70 
Verizon Wireless 107904 03/15/2013 5093·00001/PCT.4 024-000-42500 03/15/2013 217.69 
JASPER FARM & RANCH SUP 107827 03/15/2013 TYL04/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 624.94 

PowerPlan 107859 03/15/2013 87001-13241/PCT.4 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 870.17 

Mustang Machinery Compan 107848 03/15/2013 0792930/PCT.4 024-000-42425 03/15/2013 1,641.24 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 12,612.88 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

Wilson Insurance Agency 107911 03/15/2013 AIRPORT LlABILlTY-4/13-4/1 025·000·42390 03/15/2013 2,100.00 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 2,100.00 

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

Southwestern Financial 107875 03/15/2013 I NV .#15352/DSClK 034-000-48010 03/15/2013 323.60 

Fund 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP Total: 323.60 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

lexis Nexis 107833 03/15/2013 149Q40/COJUD 036-000-48007 03/15/2013 199.00 

lexis Nexls 107833 03/15/2013 1134N6/COA 036-000-48007 03/15/2013 89.00 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/12/2013 - 3/16/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Lexis Nexis 107833 03/15/2013 1396TR/05JUO 036-000-48007 03/15/2013 46.00 
Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 334.00 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

IESI Hardin County Landfill 107818 03/15/2013 052032696/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42177 03/15/2013 2,026.60 

IESI Hardin County landfill 107818 03/15/2013 052032696/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42177 03/15/2013 1,503.40 

AT & T Phones ~ Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 COLLECTION CENTER 037-000-42510 03/15/2013 49.93 

Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 107831 03/15/2013 1174/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 03/15/2013 203.50 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 107812 03/15/2013 '!YCO COLLECTION/COLl.CTR 037-000-42400 03/15/2013 918.08 
Sullivan's Hardware 107880 03/15/2013 FEB.2013/COLl.CTR. 037-0OO-4242S 03/15/2013 4.49 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 4,706.00 

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

Advanced Systems & Alarms 118 03/15/2013 INV.#145769/TCSO 043-000-42410 03/15/2013 150.00 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 119 03/15/2013 22760/TC50 043-000-42410 03/15/2013 1,591.82 
Fund 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total: 1,741.82 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 044-000-42510 03/15/2013 29.73 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 29.73 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 ADULT PROBATION 053-000-42510 03/15/2013 30.00 

Music Mountain Water Com 107847 03/15/2013 51092000/C5CO 053-000-42104 03/15/2013 33.00 

Tyler County 107893 03/15/2013 MARCH 2013/CSCD OS3-434-42629 03/15/2013 2,000.00 

Corrections Software Solutio 107793 03/15/2013 APRIL2013/CSCD 053-000-42602 03/15/2013 995.00 

REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LAB 107864 03/15/2013 85/C5CO 053-000-42104 03/15/2013 266.41 

LEAF 107832 03/15/2013 1OO-1539477-001/C5CO 053-000-42104 03/15/2013 100.00 

CANON 50LUTION5 AM ERIC 107786 03/15/2013 5R3409/C5CO 053-000-42104 03/15/2013 25.00 

Alere Toxicology Services, In 107775 03/15/2013 125517/CSCD 053-000-42647 03/15/2013 30.00 

Quill Corporation 107862 03/15/2013 C2772734/C5CO 053-000-42104 03/15/2013 182.18 
Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 3,661.59 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

Story-Wright Printing & Offic 107879 03/15/2013 105836/JUPRO 054-451-42100 03/15/2013 50.00 

Music Mountain Water Com 107844 03/15/2013 82308201/JUPRO 054-451-42100 03/15/2013 12.00 

Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 183751/JUPRO 054-451-42100 03/15/2013 137.75 

Indoff Office Supplies 107819 03/15/2013 183751/JUPRO 054-451-42100 03/15/2013 12.95 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 212.70 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

SYSTEM ACCESS 107882 03/15/2013 INV. #117/JP. 1 073-000-42600 03/15/2013 120.00 

Dell Marketing loP. 107799 03/15/2013 006789522/JP.4 073-000-43200 03/15/2013 352.79 

I 
Dell Marketing loP. 107799 03/15/2013 006789522/JP.4 073-000-43200 03/15/2013 83.59 

Dell Marketing loP. 107799 03/15/2013 006789522/JP.4 073-000-43200 03/15/2013 860.34 

Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 1,416.72 

I 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/12/2013 - 3/16/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

Emergency Power Service - S 107807 03/15/2013 INV.#006795/EOC 076-000-42351 03/15/2013 387.00 

Emergency Power Service - S 107807 03/15/2013 INV.#006796/EOC 076-000-42351 03/15/2013 751.91 

A-Alpha Satellite Services 107772 03/15/2013 INV. #1019/EOC 076-000-43200 03/15/2013 436.99 

Excel Car Wash, Inc. 107809 03/15/2013 INV.#14086128/EOC 076-000-42416 03/15/2013 160.70 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA 107768 03/15/2013 EMERGENCY MGMT. 076-000-42500 03/15/2013 471.68 

OFW COMMUNICATIONS 107800 03/15/2013 TYLE07/EOC 076-000-43901 03/15/2013 9.31 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107900 03/15/2013 UPlYCO EMERMGT2/EOC 076-000-42416 03/15/2013 446.43 

Sullivan's Hardware 107880 03/15/2013 FEB.2013/EOC 076-000-42100 03/15/2013 3.04 

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 2,667.06 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

DirecTV 107802 03/15/2013 035535115/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 03/15/2013 94.99 

DEE'S FLOWER SHOP 107798 03/15/2013 SILK FLOWER/NUTR.cTR. 089-000-42204 03/15/2013 50.97 

Entergy 107808 03/15/2013 451093/SHELTER W/5HOP 089-000-42510 03/15/2013 440.58 

Entergy 107808 03/15/2013 451094/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 03/15/2013 585.35 

Sword Co. 107881 03/15/2013 0227575/EOC 089-000-42410 03/15/2013 22.50 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 107779 03/15/2013 123728/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-43200 03/15/2013 168.01 

Magnolia Appliance 107835 03/15/2013 FREEZER & AC UNIT/NUTR. C 089-000-42410 03/15/2013 646.00 

D & D Plumbing - DK 107796 03/15/2013 INV. #444005/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42410 03/15/2013 135.00 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 2,143.40 

Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 

WalMart Community/GECRB 107907 03/15/2013 8979/C5CO 113-000-42104 03/15/2013 31.12 

Fund 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION Total: 31.12 

Grand Total: 154,911.24 

I 
I 
I 
I 
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Check Register 

f 
I , 

I 

Fund 

010· GENERAL FUND 

021· ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 

Fund Summary 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 

Account Number 

010-401-42111 

010-401-42178 

010-401-42231 

010-401-42519 

010-401-42616 

010-401-42643 

010-401-42650 

010-401-42667 

010-401-48000 

010-402-42100 

010-402-42500 

010-402-42902 
010-405-42100 

010-405-42500 

010-407-42100 

010-407-42500 

010-408-42634 
010-409-42500 

010-410-42500 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Name 

POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 

CONTINGENCY FOR MIS 

HOUSING OF TCSO INM 

PROBATION TELEPHONE 

ADVERTISING 

AUTOPSIES 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

JAIL NEEDS ANALYSIS 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

BONDS, INSURANCE 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

COURT APPOINTED ATT 

TELEPHONE 

TELEPHONE 

Payment Amount 

91,936.60 

11,538.96 

10,198.50 

9,256.56 

12,612.88 
2,100.00 

323.60 

334.00 

4,706.00 

1,741.82 

29.73 

3,661.59 

212.70 

1,416.72 

2,667.06 

2,143.40 

31.12 

154,911.24 

Payment Amount 

1,614.27 

49.40 

23,512.23 

233.81 

18.00 

1,900.00 

875.00 

571.60 

519.00 

252.19 

387.48 

308.00 

30.89 

205.03 

65.10 

61.61 
4,055.00 

29.73 

58.06 

Payable Dates: 3/12/2013·3/16/2013 

Report Summary 



I 
I 

I 
! 

Check Register 

Account Number 

010-411-42100 

010-411-42500 

010-414-42100 

010-415-42623 

010-415-42635 

010-419-42100 

010-419-42222 

010-419-42500 

010-419-42900 

010-420-42100 

010-420-42500 

010-421-42500 

010-422-42100 

010-422-42500 

010-423-42100 

010-423-42S00 

010-426-42100 

010-426-42150 

010-426-42182 

010-426-42400 

010-426-42401 

010-426-42413 

010-426-42500 

010-426-42656 

010-427-42108 

010-427-42157 

010-429-42500 

010-430-42500 

010-430-42502 

010-430-42503 

010-439-42100 

010-439-42500 

010-440-42101 

010-440-42350 

010-440-42353 

010-440-42600 

010-440-42677 

010-442-42106 

010-442-42150 

010-442-42412 

010-442-42422 

010-442-42511 

Account Summary 
Account Name 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TElEPHONE 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

COMMITIMENT5 

COURT REPORTER 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

WITNESS EXPENSE 

TElEPHONE 

BONDS 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TElEPHONE 

TElEPHONE 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

UNIFORMS 

DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

REPAIRS TO VEHiClES 

TELEPHONE 

ANIMAL CONTROL 

JAIL SUPPLIES 

PRISONER MEALS 

TELEPHONE 

TELEPHONE 

TELEPHONE - PARKS & 

TELEPHONE - DRIVERS II 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TElEPHONE 

SUPPLIES 

SERVICE CONTRACTS 

SUPPORT SERVICES 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 

EQUIPMENT LEASE 

JANITORS SUPPLIES 

UNIFORMS 

REPAIRS TO COURTHOU 

ELEVATOR REPAIRS 

UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENT 

Payable Dates: 3/12/2013 - 3/16/2013 

Payment Amount 

78.44 

153.09 

180.24 

984.00 

237.60 

360.96 
925.00 

208.11 

50.00 

343.78 

416.87 

149.17 

213.73 

75.41 

76.98 

29.73 

230.74 

1,260.61 

416.04 

10,339.05 

698.53 

1,474.98 

2,583.55 

146.13 

4,525.46 

199.56 

50.07 

200.54 

49.93 

99.86 

30.33 

99.86 

4,086.76 

3,195.72 

11,480.00 

1,439.88 

1,981.14 

726.49 

355.96 

6,182.47 

85.41 

29.18 



Check Register Payable Dates: 1/12/2011- 1/16/201'3 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-442-42515 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 8.20 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILDIN 326.54 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 404.10 

021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 3,383.82 

021-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 1,086.00 

021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 6,828.22 

021-000-42500 TELEPHONE 69.57 

021-000-42510 UTILITIES 128.09 

021-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 43.26 

022-000-42161 CULVERTS 1,001.68 

022-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 5,866.12 

022-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 759.80 

022-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 2,286.04 

022-000-42500 TELEPHONE 77.36 

022-000-42998 MISCElLANEOUS SUPPLI 207.50 

023-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 964.85 

023-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 3,954.43 

023-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 313.40 
